· · · ·				
L09000090981				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000159923990			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/27/0901024014 **125.00			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DI SEORETANYO			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FLORIDA			
Office Use Only				

N. Owthern SEP 2 2 2009

# **COVER LETTER**

- --- -----

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	Corless Zinober, PLC				
1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	Name of Limi	ted Liabi	ility Company		
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	ed for filing.		
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this ma	tter to the	e following:		
<u> </u>	The		A. Corless		
		Name o	f Person		
Corless Zinober, PLC					
Firm/Company					
1300 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 215					
Address					
	Tampa, FL 33607				
	Ci	ity/State a	nd Zip Code		<u> </u>
	tcor E-mail address: (to be used	less@	czlegal.com		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			annuar report no	Junçation	<b>'</b>
For further information	n concerning this matter, pleas	se call:			
	ifer Marczak	at (	813)		258-4998
Name	e of Person		Area Code & E	Daytime T	'elephone Number
Enclosed is a check f	for the following amount:				
✔\$125.00 Filing Fee	Status Certificate of Status	Ce	5.00 Filing For rtified Copy ditional copy is e		S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street/Courie Registration S Division of C Clifton Build 2661 Executi Tallahassee, I	lection forporation ing ve Cente	ons er Circle



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 8, 2009

THEODORE A. CORLESS 1300 N. WESTSHORE BLVD., SUITE 215 TAMPA, FL 33607

SUBJECT: CORLESS ZINOBER, PLC Ref. Number: W09000038948

We have received your document for CORLESS ZINOBER, PLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please amend Article 5-Capital Contributions since Florida Statues, does not require or permit the filing of an Affidavit you cannot reference Exhibit A it is not part of the Articles.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 309A00029020

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CORLESS ZINOBER, PLC

FILED

09 SEP 22 AN 8: 41

SECRETARY OF STATE

# ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the professional limited liability company shall be Corless Zinober, PLC

#### ARTICLE 2 – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is 1300 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 215, Tampa, Florida 33607.

#### **ARTICLE 3 – DURATION**

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on September 1, 2009. The company's existence shall be perpetual or shall terminate or be dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

#### ARTICLE 4 – REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida is Theodore A. Corless and 1300 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 215, Tampa, Florida 33607.

#### **ARTICLE 5 – CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company by way of cash, property or services.

#### **ARTICLE 6 – ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

Each member shall make additional contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members, or as provided in the regulations.

#### ARTICLE 7 - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Except as set forth in the regulations, no additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all of the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all of the members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

### ARTICLE 8 – MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or a manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business is continued by unanimous vote of all remaining members. The purpose is to pratice law.

#### ARTICLE 9 - MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with the regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and address of the initial managers of the company are Theodore A. Corless and Fredric S. Zinober, 1300 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 215, Tampa, Florida 33607.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at 1300 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 215, Tampa, Florida, on Aug. 25, 2009.

orless Fredric . Zinober

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $25^{\pm 4}$  day of <u>August</u>, 2009, by

۰.

**Notary Public- State of Florida** 

Personally known OR Produced Identification\_ NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Paula D. Nunnery Commission #DD900863 Expires: JULY 03, 2013 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

**Type of Identification Produced** 

(Seal)

#### **CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE**

Under the provisions of Florida Statute section 608.415 or 608.507, Corless Zinober, PLC Submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida:

- 1. The name of the professional limited liability company is Corless Zinober, PLC.
- 2. The name and street address of the registered agent in Florida are Theodore A. Corless 1300 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 215, Tampa, Florida 33607.

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of Corless Zinober, PLC, as the registered agent of this professional limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Registered Agent Theodore A. Corless